
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 06/28/21 07:52AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Theft, Veh, Automobile

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE213015806/25/21  10:48PM GLASS K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

STOLEN:  LAPTOP COMPUTER

STOLEN:  Purse

STOLEN:  Car Seat

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE213015306/25/21  10:03PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

Found Property

BE213014606/25/21  09:19PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Found Property

BE213014106/25/21  08:13PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARTRIDGE AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue  CO2 PEPSI Canister



Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

Weapons Offense

Bail Jumping

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE213013906/25/21  08:00PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: EVANS, BILLY DANIEL  M/B  Age: 59.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE213013706/25/21  07:35PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: CRUZ, JOSE M  M/L  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE213013506/25/21  07:16PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Traffic Offense

BE213013306/25/21  07:03PM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

Check Welfare

BE213012906/25/21  06:01PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WOOD DR

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE213012206/25/21  04:42PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE213011006/25/21  03:36PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE213010106/25/21  02:15PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 41.00  Height: 5'08"  Weight: 150.00lbs.



Traffic Offense

BE213009306/25/21  01:40PM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

SHOPIERE RD & CONGRESS AV

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE213006606/25/21  10:44AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SKYLINE DR

Disorderly Conduct

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Domestic Violence with Knife

BE213001706/25/21  05:21AM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITMAN CT

ARRESTED: MEADE, CASSIE L  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212998906/25/21  12:16AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LOCUST ST

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE212996906/24/21  10:17PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV & HENRY AV

Animal Problem

BE212995106/24/21  08:25PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown  FEMALE PIT-SPANIEL Dog

Bench Warrant

BE212993906/24/21  06:51PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: SANDLIN, VINCENT LEROME  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE212993806/24/21  06:40PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: SANDLIN, VINCENT LEROME  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE212991206/24/21  03:29PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOREST AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Check Welfare

BE212990706/24/21  02:13PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV



Disorderly Conduct

BE212990506/24/21  02:10PM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212990406/24/21  02:02PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: HERNANDEZ, ELIZABETH M  F/W  Age: 54.00  City: LAKEINTHEHILLS IL

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE212990006/24/21  01:35PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE212989006/24/21  01:04PM GARETSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE212988706/24/21  01:00PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BRADLEY ST

ARRESTED: MCKNIGHT, DENNIS BUTCH  M/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE212984806/24/21  09:58AM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: FAIR, TONY CHRISTOPHER  M/B  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE212978306/24/21  03:28AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212977606/24/21  01:17AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GASTON DR

ARRESTED: OSBORNE, AARON PRESLEY  M/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE212977206/24/21  12:42AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   Titleist Golf Bag

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   Sun Mountain Golf Bag

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE212972706/23/21  09:30PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E HY 14



Theft, Prop, From Building

BE212972506/23/21  09:28PM GLASS K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Check Welfare

BE212971406/23/21  08:09PM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PLEASANT ST

Found Property

BE212970706/23/21  07:43PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Purple  note 9 samsung Cellular Phone

Check Welfare

BE212970206/23/21  07:02PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNVIEW AV

Check Welfare

BE212968406/23/21  05:09PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAIRVIEW DR

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE212968106/23/21  04:48PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHORE DR

F/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Probation or Parole Violation

Fugitive

BE212964806/23/21  01:52PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WIS AV & COPELAND AV

ARRESTED: CRAWFORD, DENNIS VICTOR  M/B  Age: 64.00  City: BELOIT WI

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE212963606/23/21  12:14PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RITSHER ST & KENWOOD AV

ARRESTED: COOPER, JENNIFER L  F/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE212962006/23/21  10:44AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EMERSON ST

STOLEN:  Tablet



Disorderly Conduct

BE212960906/23/21  08:28AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 33.00  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 26.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212960606/23/21  08:11AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: STREULY, JENNIFER LYNN  F/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE212960106/23/21  06:58AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV


	Media Report
	BE2130158
	BE2130158
	BE2130158
	BE2130158



	BE2130153
	BE2130146
	BE2130141
	BE2130141
	BE2130141
	BE2130141



	BE2130139
	BE2130139

	BE2130137
	BE2130137

	BE2130135
	BE2130133
	BE2130129
	BE2130122
	BE2130122

	BE2130110
	BE2130101
	BE2130101

	BE2130093
	BE2130066
	BE2130017
	BE2130017

	BE2129989
	BE2129969
	BE2129951
	BE2129951
	BE2129951
	BE2129951



	BE2129939
	BE2129939

	BE2129938
	BE2129938

	BE2129912
	BE2129912

	BE2129907
	BE2129905
	BE2129904
	BE2129904

	BE2129900
	BE2129890
	BE2129887
	BE2129887

	BE2129848
	BE2129848

	BE2129783
	BE2129776
	BE2129776

	BE2129772
	BE2129772
	BE2129772
	BE2129772



	BE2129727
	BE2129725
	BE2129714
	BE2129707
	BE2129707
	BE2129707
	BE2129707



	BE2129702
	BE2129684
	BE2129681
	BE2129681

	BE2129648
	BE2129648

	BE2129636
	

	BE2129620
	BE2129620
	BE2129620
	BE2129620



	BE2129609
	BE2129609

	BE2129606
	BE2129606

	BE2129601


