



Media Report

06/28/21 07:52AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Theft, Veh, Automobile	9			
Theft, Veh, Automobile)			
Date/time of report 06/25/21 10:48PM	Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD	CAD Number BE2130158	Primary Officer GLASS K	
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED STOLEN: CELL PHONE STOLEN: CELL PHONE STOLEN: LAPTOP COMPUTER STOLEN: LAPTOP COMPUTER STOLEN: Purse STOLEN: Car Seat				
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report 06/25/21 10:03PM	Street of Occurrence PORTER AV	CAD Number BE2130153	Primary Officer RODENBECK N	
Found Property				
Date/time of report 06/25/21 09:19PM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2130146	Primary Officer HOEFS C	
Found Property				
Date/time of report 06/25/21 08:13PM	Street of Occurrence PARTRIDGE AV	CAD Number BE2130141	Primary Officer GLEASMAN J	
FOUND PROPERTY: Blue CO2 PEPSI Canister				

	· · ·			
•	Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine				
Weapons Offense				
Bail Jumping				
Disorderly Conduct				
Assault, Simple				
Resist or Interfere w/P	Resist or Interfere w/Police			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 08:00PM	PLEASANT ST & WHITE AV	BE2130139	HARTER A	
ARRESTED: EVANS, I	BILLY DANIEL M/B Age: 59.00 City	/: BELOIT WI		
Cont Subs, Possess, C	Cocaine			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 07:35PM	STATE ST	BE2130137	HOEFS C	
ARRESTED: CRUZ, J	OSE M M/L Age: 39.00 City: BELO	IT WI		
Assault, Simple				
Disorderly Conduct				
	Street of Oppurpage		Drimon (Officer	
Date/time of report 06/25/21 07:16PM	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2130135	Primary Officer GILLE C	
00/20/21 07.101 1		522100100		
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 07:03PM	HENRY AV	BE2130133	HELLAND M	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 06:01PM	WOOD DR	BE2130129	ZIMMERMAN K	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting]			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 04:42PM	MADISON RD	BE2130122	ZIMMERMAN K	
WOODMANS, 1877 M	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI			
Fraud, Credit Card or A	ATM			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 03:36PM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2130110	RODENBECK N	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 02:15PM	MILW RD	BE2130101	GILLE C	
MENARDS, 2851 MILW RD, BELOIT WI				
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 41.00 Height: 5'08" Weight: 150.00lbs.				

Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 01:40PM	SHOPIERE RD & CONGRESS AV	BE2130093	DORAN M	
Fraud, Credit Card or A	ATM			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 10:44AM	SKYLINE DR	BE2130066	HALVORSEN T	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence with Knife	
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 05:21AM	WHITMAN CT	BE2130017	HENDERSON L	
ARRESTED: MEADE,	CASSIE L F/W Age: 39.00 City: BELC	DIT WI		
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/25/21 12:16AM	LOCUST ST	BE2129989	JOHNSON N	
Account Circula				
Assault, Simple				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/21 10:17PM	PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2129969	HOEFS C	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/21 08:25PM	TENTH ST	BE2129951	GLEASMAN J	
FOUND PROPERTY: E	FOUND PROPERTY: Brown FEMALE PIT-SPANIEL Dog			
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/21 06:51PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2129939	JOHNSON N	
ARRESTED: SANDLIN	I, VINCENT LEROME M/B Age: 34.00	City: BELOIT WI		
	~	-		
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/21 06:40PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2129938	GILLE C	
ARRESTED: SANDLIN	I, VINCENT LEROME M/B Age: 34.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/21 03:29PM	FOREST AV	BE2129912	ZIMMERMAN K	
M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED				
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED			
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
06/24/21 02:13PM	HARRISON AV	BE2129907	ASCHE I	

Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 02:10PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2129905	WITTE K
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 02:02PM	MILW RD	BE2129904	BELMONTES B
MENARDS, 2851 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI		
ARRESTED: HERNAN	IDEZ, ELIZABETH M F/W Age: 54.00 Ci	ty: LAKEINTHEHILLS IL	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 01:35PM	RANDALL ST	BE2129900	BUI B
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts	Accessy		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 01:04PM	W GRAND AV	BE2129890	GARETSON L
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 01:00PM	BRADLEY ST	BE2129887	GILLE C
ARRESTED: MCKNIG	HT, DENNIS BUTCH M/B Age: 56.00 Ci	ty: BELOIT WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 09:58AM	MOORE ST	BE2129848	ASCHE I
ARRESTED: FAIR, TO	NY CHRISTOPHER M/B Age: 39.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 03:28AM	MIDDLE ST	BE2129783	BELMONTES B
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report 06/24/21 01:17AM	Street of Occurrence GASTON DR	CAD Number BE2129776	Primary Officer HELLAND M
	IE, AARON PRESLEY M/W Age: 21.00		
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/24/21 12:42AM	HACKETT ST	BE2129772	JOHNSON N
FOUND PROPERTY: I	Black Titleist Golf Bag Black Sun Mountain Golf Bag		
I OUND I NOFLINIT. I			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 09:30PM	E HY 14	BE2129727	JOHNSON N

Theft, Prop, From Build	ding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 09:28PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2129725	GLASS K
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 08:09PM	PLEASANT ST	BE2129714	MILLER CL
Found Droparty			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 07:43PM	STATE ST	BE2129707	HIRSCH C
FOUND PROPERTY: F	Purple note 9 samsung Cellular Phone		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 07:02PM	TOWNVIEW AV	BE2129702	ENGLISH T
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 05:09PM	FAIRVIEW DR	BE2129684	ASCHE I
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 04:48PM	SHORE DR	BE2129681	ENGLISH T
F/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice		
Probation or Parole Vio	Diation		
Fugitive			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 01:52PM	WIS AV & COPELAND AV	BE2129648	MIELKE J
ARRESTED: CRAWFO	ORD, DENNIS VICTOR M/B Age: 64.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Misc Ordinance Violati	on		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 12:14PM	RITSHER ST & KENWOOD AV	BE2129636	OXENREIDER B
ARRESTED: COOPER	R, JENNIFER L F/W Age: 39.00 City: BE	LOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, From Build	ding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 10:44AM	EMERSON ST	BE2129620	BOURIL M
STOLEN: Tablet			2001.1211

Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 08:28AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2129609	WITTE K
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 3	33.00 Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.		
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	26.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 200.00ll	DS.	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 08:11AM	MADISON RD	BE2129606	MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED: STREULY, JENNIFER LYNN F/W Age: 31.00 City: BELOIT WI			
WOODMANS, 1877 M	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
06/23/21 06:58AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2129601	HALVORSEN T